## LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company)
CIN: L17120DL2007PLC163192

Date: 06.04.2023

To,

Sr. General Manager, Listing Operations Department BSE Limited. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 540952

Subject: Copy of Final approval Letter by National Stock Exchange of India Limited for Migration from SME Platform of BSE Limited to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to above cited subject, we would like to submit the copy of Final approval letter received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited dated April 05, 2023 vide reference no. NSE/LIST/43, with respect to migration from SME Platform of BSE Limited to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited which is to be effective from **Monday, April 10, 2023.** 

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of
Lorenzini Apparels Limited
Sandeep Digitally signed by Sandeep Jain
Date: 2023.04.06
11:14:54 +05'30'

Sandeep Jain Managing Director DIN: 02365790

**Encl: As Above** 

C-64, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – 1, New Delhi – 110020 Ph.: 011-40504731 Email Id: Info@monteil.co.in, Iorenzini apprels@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.mymonteil.com





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/ 43 April 05, 2023

The Company Secretary Lorenzini Apparels Limited C-64, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-I, New Delhi - 110020

Kind Attn: Ms. Shiyani Sharma

Dear Madam,

Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of Lorenzini Apparels Limited pursuant to Migration from SME Platform of BSE to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

This is with reference to your application for listing and trading in equity shares of the Company on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange (Capital Market Segment) w.e.f. April 10, 2023 pursuant to Migration from SME Platform of BSE as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	Symbol	Series	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers
1.	Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up	LAL	EQ	10138916	1	1 -10138916

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of SEBI (LODR), 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 shall be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS'-NSE Electronic Application Processing System (<a href="https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/">https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/</a>) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

The company shall ensure submission of financial results in accordance with Reg. 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 if migrated after the end of quarter but before due date for submission of said financial results.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jalpa Mehta Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: JALPA SAUMIL MEHTA Date: Wed, Apr 5, 2023 18:56:10 IST Location: NSE